FJT-AJBST 2019-2021

Classement général Individuel - Catégorie D

Rang Nom Prénom Licence Société TOUR Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Soares Pedro 549751 Le Fuet 136 141 144 140 142 141 137 141 1122
2 Fleury Simon 242066 Vicques 137 140 142| 139 143 139 139 142 1121
3 Plomb Michel 137077 Bassecourt 145 142 141 143 134 140 130 137 1112
4 Beuret Laurence 315626 Glovelier 141 136 140 136 138 138 137 141 1107
5 Jeanguenat Daniel 146513 Glovelier 140 141 143 139 132 133 135 142 1105
6 Seuret Philippe 145755 Chatillon 137/ 139 139 138 138 137 139 137| 1104
7 Herrmann Jean 194551 Bassecourt 134 135 141 137 140 141 136 138 1102
8 Wiser Olivier 194704 Bassecourt 138/ 132 144 136 138 139 135/ 135 1097
9 Greuvilliot Christian 145700 Chatillon 131 140 141 136 141 139 132| 135 1095
10 Montavon Nathan 715958 Boécourt 131 134 134 135 139 143 139 139 1094
11 Choulat Cyril 315475 La Baroche 133| 138 136 140 140 135 138 134| 1094
12 Fleury Marie-Claire 182382 Vicques 138 141 141 134 140 139 124| 136 1093
13 Keller Janina 257169 Vicques 144 136 136 134 136 136 137 134 1093
14 Keller Marlies 179410 Vicques 134 138 138 140 142 140 125 132 1089
15 Chevre Silver 195937 La Baroche 139 136 137 139 136 140 135/ 127 1089
16 Braissant Olivier 430540 Vicques 133] 135 134 142 131 141 138 133 1087
17 Marchand Christian 226259 St-Imier 142 131 135 128 138 138 145/ 130 1087
18 Gobet Patrick 177105 Plagne 138 135 137 137 138 132 132 137 1086
19 Chételat Alain 182359 Vicques 139 138 138 133 134 131 134| 138 1085
20 Gerber Ségolene 761263 La Baroche 135/ 137 135 137 132 130 138 139 1083
21 Maitre Mathias 786630 La Baroche 135/ 134 129 136 136 142 133| 138 1083
22 Erard Charles 769880 Bure 135/ 136 135 131 135 136 137 137 1082
23 Beuret Christophe 213738 Chatillon 133| 130 136 136 138 138 134| 137 1082
24 Rovelli Damien 832721 Porrentruy 1401 123 142 142 131 131 129 142 1080
25 Imhof Pierre 136502 Bassecourt 142 131 135 140 134 123 135| 139 1079
26 Rottet Mélanie 825526 Corban 130/ 133 140 139 137 133 131| 135 1078
27 Mischler Erwin 278244 Lla Baroche 142 128 138 144 129 131 133| 133 1078
28 Sartori Christophe 248534 Plagne 137) 129 137 135 131 133 145/ 131 1078
29 Nydegger Pierrick 682734 Corban 137 129 132 142 130 135 139 133 1077
30 Frésard Léon 190126 Bassecourt 136/ 129 133 131 134 138 137| 137 1075
31 Chételat Jean-Philippe 182373 Corban 135/ 132 137 134 136 131 135| 135 1075
32 Gobet Quentin 458530 Plagne 131 137 138 138 130 132 138 131 1075
33 Seuret Romain 145757 Chatillon 130| 129 133 132 138 139 135| 136 1072
34 Klaey Ulrich 199550 Corban 137 125 131 124 142 129 143 140 1071
35 Cussigh Maxime 789143 Court 137 133 131 136 132 133 139 130 1071
36 Fluckiger Christian 190488 Courgenay 126/ 136 141| 137 136 131 128 134 1069
37 Klaey Michael 199551 Corban 137 136 136 138 125 134 133 130 1069
38 Gobet Isabelle 177104 Plagne 132 138 134 137 137 124 134 131 1067
39 Kury Gilbert 200463 Corban 140| 135 129 129 135 136 131| 131 1066
40 Scherrer Marcelin 173910 Vicques 138 137 128 133 136 133 127| 132| 1064
41 Dick Denis 194544 Glovelier 131 139 136 129 130 134 135/ 130 1064
42 Michel Erwin 122805 Petit-Val 127 133 144 129 127 140 128 129 1057
43 Chételat Pierre Henri 523028 Corban 137/ 130 131 132 133 138 124| 131 1056
44 Riat Damien 135891 Bure 129 132 124 132 137 139 128 133 1054
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FJT-AJBST 2019-2021

Rang Nom

45 Péchin

46 Maitre

47 Pellegrini
48 Monnerat
49 Joray

50 Klaey

51 Loutenbach
52 Wymann

53 Girardin-Theurillat

54 Messerli
55 Charmillot
56 Aellen

57 Hug

58 Seuret

59 Gobat

60 Seuret

61 Beuchat
62 Lendais
63 Riat

64 Steiner
65 Vuille

66 Pidoux

67 Wymann
68 Tschumy
69 Voisard
70 Werren
71 Juillerat
72 Erard

73 Fleury

74 Lachat

75 Eggen

76 Charmillot
77 Batsch

78 Engelmann
79 Mérillat
80 Koehl

81 Soldati

82 Rottet

83 Boegli

84 Zermatten
85 Juillard

86 Lander
87 Neukomm
88 Schaffter
89 Paupe

90 Dupré

91 Riat

Prénom
Frédéric
Olivier
Nadia
Pierre-André
Bryan
Yolande
Tony
Yann
Sylvie
Jean-Louis
Antoine
Robert
André

Guy
Gérome
Jean-Paul
Anna
Gérard
Edith
Claude
Jean-Claude
Henri-Pierre
Ulrich
Roland
Nolan
Albert
Claude
Sylvie
Olivier
Nathalie
Christian
Joél
Christophe
Sébastien
Loic
Jean-Marie
Christophe
Marc

Jean
Adrian
Nicolas
Philippe
Pierre
Michel
Clément
Michel
Aude

Licence

296307
146532
127545
208813
540756
199549
196258
242068
204883
200475
285738
132487
246672
195111
628632
289554
812379
696681
135893
195113
306457
900782
182404
195116
305254
208847
180632
795141
308909
311885
178918
322850
704944
499947
653708
716586
223765
200480
228569
750475
504921
208835
154640
194657
190091
178919
537423

Société
Porrentruy
Glovelier
Petit-Val
La Baroche
Boncourt
Corban
Porrentruy
Vicques
Courgenay
Corban
Corban
St-Imier
Corban
Courtételle
Crémines
Courtételle
Courroux-Courcelon
Corban
Bure
Courtételle
Courgenay
Courgenay
Vicques
Courtételle
Courgenay
Courroux-Courcelon
Petit-Val
Bure
Courtételle
Boécourt
Courtételle
Vicques
Courtelary
Le Fuet

Le Fuet
Boécourt
Le Fuet
Corban
Courtelary
St-Imier
Boncourt
Courroux-Courcelon
Court
Bassecourt
Courtételle
Courtételle
Bure

131
135
119
134
130
138
133
133
126
139
130
129
130
126
135
127
130
128
129
128
129
131
133
128
124
132
119
128
130
124
130
127
136

133
136
128
128
124
126
129
137
133
123
126
128

128
127
135
133
133
127
136
132
128
134
140
134
140
128
132
130
123
139
133
130
131
132
134
135
125
115
129
123
121
113
113
126
136
143
136
138
126
124
128

130
129
129

134
113
134

138
135
128
131
127
140
115
137
129
135
128
126
134
133
121
130
116
133
124
127
119
132
128
133
125
119
132
129
121
125
126
110
138
136
140
130
135

128
131
127
139
141
136
135
110
134

TOUR

138
131
138
126
137
109
131
131
129
131
130
128
127
119
134
133
127
125
127
129
130
116
133
134
140
126
123
130
115
120
117
110
139
135
125
138
129
136
134
134
133
135
132
134
129
101

127
132
134
139
129
127
130
137
129
123
131
125
126
135
131
124
132
133
132
125
132
116
132
121
135
131
130
107
133
119
122
128
136
138
126
130
134
142
138
133

133
120
134
129
111
123

131
130
135
121
126
130
131
136
134
122
131
131
129
131
132
126
134
136
131
132
119
120
113
131
113
128
135
128
119
121
130
132
136
140
136
136
136
132
134
129
140
122

126
132
105
131

133
128
130
137
132
139
132
108
129
126
122
131
118
131
120
132
131
100
123
123
125
128
118
111
126
126
119
108
126
121
114
123
141
123
136

136
127
136
137
134

131
124
126
123
123

127
131
130
128
133
134
131
125
133
127
124
131
131
128
123
125
133
128
122
126
132
140
124
122
122
125
111
132
118
139
129
123

136
137
128

139

136
130
132
129
126

117
125

Total

1053
1049
1049
1049
1047
1044
1039
1039
1037
1037
1036
1035
1035
1031
1028
1027
1026
1022
1021
1020
1017
1015
1015
1015
1010
1002
998
985
983
982
981
979
962
951
936
933
932
928
926
924
920
919
919
913
908
906
898
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FJT-AJBST 2019-2021

Rang Nom

92 Hanser
93 Gorglin
94 Héche
95 Etique
96 Grutter
97 Lachat
98 Piquerez
99 Lachat
100 Tiirberg
101 Tschudi
102 Carrel
103 Eggen
104 Kohler
105 Hirzeler
106 Gyger
107 Wiser
108 Aellen
109 Pantel
110 Christen
111 Neukomm
112 Seuret
113 Beuchat
114 Choulat
115 Koehl
116 Rais

117 Piquerez
118 Allemann
119 Girardin
120 Michel

121 Neuenschwander

122 Vernier
123 Roth

124 Bregnard
125 Neukomm
126 Radda
127 Withrich
128 Choulat
129 Wiser
130 Jeker

131 Gaumann
132 Villoz
133 Guélat
134 Dobler
135 Steulet
136 Nagel
137 Etique
138 Schnyder

Prénom

Nathan
Selim
Frédéric
Jean-Pierre
Serge
Gabriel
Fabrice
Yolande
Eric
Philippe
Alexandre
Irma
Joseph
Peter
Patrick
Louis
Gaétan
Cédric
Kurt
Jordane
Pierre
Jean-Marie
Raymond
Hervé
Frangois
Gilles
Pierre
Nicolas
Florent
Jean-Louis
Yannick
Caroline
Guillaume
Olivier
Patrick
Nicolas
Annie
Michel
Mickael
Heinz
Valentin
Thierry
René
Etienne
Joseph
Corinne
Sophie

Licence

520455
901170
245618
705962
720137
194352
190506
200467
839742
194692
905712
180774
190090
816566
459269
194700
293890
459466
178913
913736
145756
208822
179731
716587
411764
836300
180666
195944
664580
309312
190526
781749
262142
265952
548315
793252
737137
194364
890502
207866
540133
727986
146497
514607
895917
581924
331886

Société

Vicques
Crémines
Court
Courtelary
Courgenay
Boécourt
Courgenay
Corban
Crémines
Bassecourt
Diesse
Courtételle
Courtételle
Diesse
Courtelary
Bassecourt
St-Imier
Courtételle
Courtételle
Le Fuet
Chatillon
Courroux-Courcelon
Ocourt
Boécourt
Corban
Ocourt
Petit-Val
Vicques
Boncourt
La Baroche
Courgenay
Porrentruy
Boncourt
Court
Courtételle
St-Imier
Ocourt
Boécourt
Crémines
Diesse
Plagne

La Baroche
Glovelier
Courroux-Courcelon
La Baroche
Courtelary
Court

117
136
130
127

134
115
120
127
127
120
111
121
107
124
123
124
124

89
137
135
122
133
132
138
132
137
125
131
132

132
130
116

125

125
110

135

138
127

127
128
131
129
118
127
112
126
137

133
119

129
128
128
124
114

99
139
139
116
138
134

142
137
129
131
133
133
127
129
131

123
131
124
106
136

139

136

119
132
129
131
132
109
124

123
120
125
111
136

91
123

121
102
124
128
119
137
136
138
126
137

132
121
131
126
125
135

89
134
120
121
112
132

125

129
127

TOUR

124

130
115
127
120
111
127
122
117
123

116
121
134

120
126
114
141
141

135
135

124
135
135
135
130
125
130

126
127

125
122

138
134
140
138

132
127

140
127
128
127
118
123
128
135
126
129
120
124
125
130
133
126
122
119
104

136
118
127
138
134
133
136
133
130
137
123

123
114
105
120
127
124
103
137
136
121
133

132
134

135
132

133
139
131

95
130
122
129
132
135
131
130
131
131
120
124

97

139
104
140
132
129
134
108

124
127
134
135

108
130
130
122
110
136
133
136
127

136

124
122
125
126
136

90
119
116
125
119
123
134
111
122
128
125
107
114
140

119

116

132

125
134
136
106
126

94

139
139
135
130
125
131
121

129
128
115

116

117

121

127
126

129

128

101

121

112
143

117

143

131

132
133
130

115
130

96

128
133
135
135
138

133

Total

896
892
891
886
885
884
881
881
877
876
867
866
866
864
863
860
856
835
831
824
818
815
810
807
798
791
790
785
783
780
778
776
773
772
766
763
758
738
731
679
670
669
668
664
663
659
644
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FJT-AJBST 2019-2021

Rang Nom

139 Rais

140 Berberat

141 Rottet

142 Meyer

143 Vallat

144 Franc

145 Eggenschwiler
146 Cudré-Mauroux
147 Comment
148 Sauser

149 Mercier

150 Todeschini
151 Christe

152 Lauvernay
153 Pascalis

154 Marchand
155 Wellisch

156 Rossé

157 Cramatte

158 Marchand
159 Schneiter

160 Beuchat

161 Juillerat

162 Arigo

163 Contreras
164 Voisard

165 Leuenberger
166 Chételat

167 Varin

168 Cudré-Mauroux
169 Todeschini
170 Cudré-Mauroux
171 Racine

172 beuchat

173 Krahenbihl
174 Kunz

175 Fleury

176 Cudré-Mauroux
177 Koehl

178 Kraft

179 Bogli

180 Vernier

181 Choulat

182 Klotzli

183 Villoz

184 Ritter

185 Strautmann

Prénom

Karen
Michel
Jean-Pierre
Pierre
Quentin
Cyprien
Philippe
Robert
Michel
Sonja
Emilien
John
Jean-Pierre
Jean-Francois
Jean-Philippe
Corinne
Roland
Jean-Francois
Mathys
Hubert
Stéphane
Muriel
Sophie
Kateline
Serge
Sabine
Dominique
Louis
Cédric
Claude
Fabienne
Colin
Philippe
Olivier
Christian
Erwin
Joseph
Thibaut
Antoinette
Charles
Jean-Louis
Séverin
Loic
Alexandre
Franco
Géraline
Maxime

Licence

275645
152189
200481
194358
818880
524876
194349
132379
190465
190117
304591
459234
161571
307081
483158
966326
704226
705009
986631
179733
612977
178906
184808
979518
195912
679747
327618
986630
190525
195055
611498
461986
202527
285744
675025
148915
182384
815027
746367
146531
195932
698282
179730
281663
135160
788894
299540

Société
Corban
Boncourt
Corban
Boécourt
Corban
Porrentruy
Boécourt
Courtelary
Courgenay
Porrentruy
Porrentruy
Courtelary
Corban
Boncourt
Le Fuet
Crémines
Boécourt
Courtételle
Boécourt
Ocourt
Porrentruy
Courtételle
Petit-Val
Courtelary
Porrentruy
Bassecourt
Courtételle
Boécourt
Courgenay
Courtelary
Courtelary
Courtelary
Diesse
Corban

La Baroche
La Baroche
Vicques
Courtelary
Boécourt
Glovelier
La Baroche
Courgenay
Ocourt
Petit-Val
Plagne
Boécourt
Diesse

128

127
126
124

141

131

132

125
127

117
115

142
138
132
138
134

126
130
135
128
131
138

131
123

131

124
121
110

112

138
134
130

133
133

125
121

103

138
139
132
135

133
132
135
135
134
127

123
133

122

141

123
131
118

132

142

137

136

112
112

129

70
134
134
142
133
132

139
136
128
134
131
130

136
134

135

TOUR

127
138
128

126
128
92
107
79

135
131

105

114

125

123

103
112

116

130

131

129

112
127
124

125
133
126
122

124
120

141

138
92

126

112

130
125
127
119

101
103

130

132
133

133

131
130
127

122
136
123
125
131
124
128

130

127

111

125

124

104

125

123

121

131
117

134

135
127

127

118
127
130

127
122
126
110
124
136

95

133

107
118

102
96
117

133

125

123
127
126

118

113
119
123

133
130
110
103
127
123

124
117

102
108
129

135

Total

639
636
633
630
625
621
620
609
594
584
574
557
540
531
526
513
504
500
493
486
485
481
474
471
469
449
445
443
432
414
411
406
406
400
398
398
398
398
397
396
395
392
391
390
390
389
388
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FJT-AJBST 2019-2021

Rang Nom Prénom Licence Société TOUR Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
186 Biihler Hélene 179725 Ocourt 129| 130 125 384
187 Scheurer Lionel 553443 Boécourt 128 119 136 383
188 Cudré-Mauroux Joélle 725335 Courtelary 111] 136 135 382
189 Rebetez Alexandre 456928 La Baroche 117 133] 131, 381
190 Montanaro Dimitri 742508 Courtelary 119 125 135 379
191 Gavino Esteban 742505 Courtelary 126 123 125 374
192 Sauser Sandra 190115 Porrentruy 125 126 121, 372
193 Vallat Sébastien 745882 Porrentruy 123 131 117 371
194 Lachat Célestin 200473 Corban 117] 126 121 364
195 Schneiter Sébastien 202006 Porrentruy 120 115 123 358
196 Tieche André 190098 Courtételle 114 120 118 352
197 Piquerez Michel 195107 Courtételle 121 123 104 348
198 Bouduban Pavel 690243 Crémines 110| 114 122 346
199 Cortat Dominique 213740 Chatillon 136| 136, 272
200 Schaller Olivier 398098 Vicques 134 136 270
201 Montavon Pascal 259422 Boécourt 131 138 269
202 Markovic Paul 952504 Bassecourt 137| 132 269
203 Poulin Ewan 742502 Courtelary 137 131 268
204 Blanchard Pierre 527144 Porrentruy 122 139 261
205 Vogel Arnaud 739480 Corban 131 128 259
206 Montanaro Ophélie 742510 Courtelary 136 122 258
207 Rossé Gérard 195108 Courtételle 134 123 257
208 Marescot Mike 598355 Bassecourt 127 130 257
209 Chételat Philippe 199542 Corban 126 131 257
210 Roth Pierre 226145 Porrentruy 128 128 256
211 Beuret Célien 274296 Bassecourt 126 129 255
212 Meyer Constant 312418 La Baroche 127 128 255
213 Berger Cédric 179723 Ocourt 131 123 254
214 Gottet Hans-Jurgen 226257 St-Imier 123 131 254
215 Lachat Roland 857085 Porrentruy 134 120 254
216 Erismann Frédéric 190962 Bassecourt 126 126, 252
217 Hanser Chloé 981776 Vicques 132 119 251
218 Bandelier Thierry 750770 Boncourt 127 124 251
219 Biedermann Tristan 602229 Boncourt 124 127 251
220 Eggen Rudolf 180794 Vicques 126 124 250
221 Muhlethaler Cendrine 802145 Courtelary 122 125 247
222 Rebetez Elie 957076 Bassecourt 128 119 247
223 Juillerat Lucien 132554 Petit-Val 118 126 244
224 Kipfer Gilles 538882 Porrentruy 115 121 236
225 Rérat Louis 612976 Porrentruy 126 95 221
226 Chételat Julien 761452 La Baroche 135 135
227 Tireur Inconnu 285744 Corban 135 135
228 Beuret Ali 266039 Bassecourt 132 132
229 Rottet André 200479 Corban 132 132
230 Beuchat Sarah 686904 Court 131] 131
231 Seuret Thibaud 311886 Boécourt 129 129
232 Bonnet Igor 503587 Le Fuet 129 129
233 Grandclément Benoit 935619 Bure 129 129
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Rang Nom

234 Girardin
235 Ruegsegger
236 Bonvallat
237 Brand
238 Von Biren
239 Soares
240 Heusler
241 Carnal
242 Finck

243 Fringeli
244 Zbinden
245 Abellan
246 Schaller
247 Anderson
248 Steiner
249 Tireur
250 Erismann
251 Ferreira
252 Siegenthaler
253 Bonnet
254 Miserez
255 Piquerez

Prénom

Joseph
Luc
David
Théo
Franz
César
Jean
Samuel
Frédéric
Célien
Yvan
Yan
Aldo
Geoffrey
Axel
Inconnu
Jacques
Antony
Daniel
Roland
Serge
Laura

Licence

195942
698285
190421
908012
252479
720710
167060
116951
432642
788475
285506
103096
179831
295814
675632
131
970820
785735
190523
749025
855709
978896

Société
Vicques

La Baroche
Courgenay
Courtelary
St-Imier

Le Fuet
Bassecourt
Diesse
Courgenay
Vicques
Crémines
Courtelary
Porrentruy
Courroux-Courcelon
Petit-Val
Corban
Bassecourt
St-Imier
Courgenay
Courgenay
Courroux-Courcelon
Courgenay

129

128
128
126

123
123
122

121

110

128

123

121

112

121

116

TOUR

128

118

114

88

119

82

115

Total

129
128
128
128
128
126
123
123
123
122
121
121
121
119
118
116
115
114
112
110

88

82
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